Whereas, the Council of the Village of GLANDORF desires to enter into an agreement 

for the sale of approximately 4.613 acres off Liberty Drive (parcel #31-025080.0000) 
with Weigand Properties of Ohio, LLC, with the Putnam County Community 
Improvement Corporation as an intermediary, for One hundred forty-two thousand 

and 00/100 ($142,000.00} with a 15-year CRA agreement and a 50% reduction of all 
fees and permits; and 

Whereas, the Council of the Village of GLANDORF desires to authorize Mayor Charles 

Schroeder to enter into a purchase agreement as well as to sign other necessary 

paperwork to sell the said real estate;